Page 50 of 98

Filed:  April 30, 2018

2018 Bridge Comparison to 2017 Forecast – Other Operating Revenue 1

 2

Table 3-52 below summarizes the variance in Other Operating Revenue between the 2018 3

Bridge Year and 2017 Forecast. 4

Table 3-52: Other Operating Revenue – 2018 Bridge Year and 2017 Forecast 5

 6
 7

2018 Bridge Year Other Operating Revenue is projected to be $1,825,000 or $136,000 lower 8

than the 2017 Forecast.  Overall this was not a material variance.  The material variances by 9

account are further explained below. 10

 11

• Regulatory Debits of ($293,877), representing an increase in the reduction to Other Operating 12

Revenues, as a result of the recognition of the annual Account 1576 Accounting Changes 13

under CGAAP amount for the former BCP, representing an increased regulatory liability.  As a 14

result of increased capital expenditures in the Brant service territory, the variance derived 15

between the former CGAAP and IFRS increases. 16

 17

• Regulatory Credits decrease of $165,924, principally explained by an expected decrease in 18

the amount to be recorded in Account 1575 related to the loss on de-recognition of assets.  The 19

loss on de-recognition for 2018 is projected to be $300,000 in 2018 compared to $465,924 20

forecast for 2017.   21

 22
Please refer to Exhibit 9 for further information with respect to Accounts 1575 and 1576. 23

 24
  25

Other Distribution Revenue 2017   Forecast
2018 Bridge

Year
Difference

$
Difference

%
Specific Service Charges 768,275$   638,145$   (130,130)$   -17%
Late Payment Charges 192,353$   189,000$   (3,353)$   -2%
Other Operating Revenues 666,388$   691,124$   24,736$   4%
Other Income or Deductions 61,984$   306,731$   244,747$   395%
Total 1,689,000$   1,825,000$   136,000$   8%

Energy+ Inc.
EB-2018-0028

Exhibit 3
Page 51 of 98

Filed:  April 30, 2018

• Loss on Disposition of Utility and Other Property is expected to decrease by $165,924.  This 1

loss arises from the calculation of the loss on de-recognition as a result of removing assets 2

from service before the end of their useful life amount.  This is principally attributable to the 3

System Access projects undertaken in the year, which are more fully described in Exhibit 2. 4

 5

• Gain on disposition of utility and other property of $618,000 represents the computed estimated 6

gain on the sale of the land and building at 65 Dundas Street East, Paris, Ontario.  This 7

[…]

transaction is further explained in Exhibit 2, Section 2.7.3. and Exhibit 9, Section 9.3.4. 8

 9
2019 Test Comparison to 2018 Bridge – Other Operating Revenue 10

 11

Table 3-53 below summarizes the variance in Other Operating Revenue between the 2019 Test 12

Year and the 2018 Bridge Year. 13

Table 3-53: Other Operating Revenue – 2019 Test Year and 2018 Bridge Year 14

 15
 16

2019 Test Year Other Operating Revenue is projected to be $1,654,991 or $170,009 lower than 17

the 2018 Bridge Year.  Overall this is not a material variance.  The material variances by account 18

are further explained below. 19

 20

• Regulatory Debits and Regulatory Credits – The variances in these accounts are directly due 21

to Energy+ rebasing in 2019.  The net impact in 2019 is an increase in Other Revenue of 22

$426,000.  23

  24

As the 2019 rate base will reflect MIFRS, there will no longer be Regulatory Debits and Credits 25

associated with CGAAP and MIFRS differences reported in Accounts 1575 and 1576 and therefore 26

no corresponding need for Regulatory Debit and Regulatory Credit entries.  27

  28

Other Distribution Revenue
2018

Bridge Year
2019

Test Year
Difference

$
Difference

%
Specific Service Charges 638,145$   637,145$   (1,000)$   0%
Late Payment Charges 189,000$   189,000$   -$   0%
Other Operating Revenues 691,124$   724,986$   33,862$   5%
Other Income or Deductions 306,731$   103,860$   (202,871)$   -66%
Total 1,825,000$   1,654,991$   (170,009)$   -9%

Energy+ Inc.
EB-2018-0028

Exhibit 3
Page 52 of 98

Filed:  April 30, 2018

Losses on de-recognition related to assets removed from service will continue to be recorded in 1

Account 4360, however, there will be no corresponding offset in Account 4310 Regulatory Credits.   2

The entry to record the CGAAP differences in Account 1576 for the former BCP will not be required 3

in 2019 as a result of rebasing, and therefore there will be no corresponding offset in Account 4305 4

Regulatory Debits. 5

 6

• Gain on Disposition of Utility and Other Property decreases in 2019, as there is no planned 7